Three-PLL General Purpose FLASH Programmable Clock
Generator
CY22381
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07012 Rev. *C  Revised December 14, 2002
81
Features Benefits
Three integrated phase-locked loops Generates up to three unique frequencies on three outputs up

GND
OUTPUTS
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range Operating Voltage
CY22381FC S8 8-SOIC Commercial (TA=0°C to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22381FI S8 8-SOIC Industrial (TA=–40°C to 85°C) 3.3V
CY22381SC-xxx[7] S8 8-SOIC Commercial (TA=0°C to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22381SI-xxx[7] S8 8-SOIC Industrial (TA=–40°C to 85°C) 3.3V
CY3672 FTG Development Kit
Notes:
7. The CY22381SC-xxx and CY22381SI-xxx are factory programmed configurations. Factory programming is available for high-volume design opportunities of
100Ku/year or more in production. For more details, contact your local Cypress FAE or Cypress Sales Representative.
CY22381
Document #: 38-07012 Rev. *C Page 7 of 8
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2001. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress Semiconductor product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress Semiconductor does not authorize
its products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
Semiconductor products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress Semiconductor against all charges.
Package Diagram
8-lead (150-Mil) SOIC S8
CY22381
Document #: 38-07012 Rev. *C Page 8 of 8
Document Title: CY22381 Three-PLL General Purpose Flash Programmable Clock Generator
Document Number: 38-07012
REV. ECN NO.
Issue
Date